
36 Koinonia March 2023

LITURGICAL CALENDAR - MARCH

Wednesday, March 1: Pre-Sanctified Liturgy        7:00 pm       

Friday, March 3:  First Salutations to the Theotokos      7:00 pm 

Saturday, March 4:  Third Saturday of the Souls:   

Orthros 8:45 am Divine Liturgy   9:30 am 

Sunday, March 5:  Sunday of Orthodoxy (First Sunday of Lent):  

Orthros: 8:45 am, Divine Liturgy:   10:00 am. 

Monday, March 6:  Great Compline Service      6:00 pm  

Wednesday, March 8: Pre-Sanctified Liturgy        7:00 pm                     

Friday, March 10:  Second Salutations to the Theotokos      7:00 pm 

Sunday, March 12:  Second Sunday of Lent (St. Gregory Palamas)   
    Orthros 8:45 am, Divine Liturgy   10:00 am    

Monday, March 13:  Great Compline Service      6:00 pm  

Wednesday, March 15: Pre-Sanctified Liturgy        7:00 pm       

Friday, March 17:  Third Salutations to the Theotokos      7:00 pm 

Sunday, March 19:       Third Sunday of Lent: Veneration of the Holy Cross:                                                                           
Orthros 8:45 am, Divine Liturgy   10:00 am 

Monday, March 20:  Great Compline Service      6:00 pm  

Wednesday, March 22: Pre-Sanctified Liturgy        7:00 pm  

Friday, March 24:  Great Vesper Service:  

At the Annunciation Cathedral     7:00 pm     

Saturday, March 25:  Feast Day of the Annunciation: Greek Independence Day:                                                 
Orthros 8:45 am Divine Liturgy   9:30 am    

This service for the Annunciation, Feast Day will be held at St. 
Nicholas  

Sunday, March 26:  Sunday of St. John Climacus 

Orthros: 8:45 am, Divine Liturgy:   10:00 am. 

Monday, March 27:  Great Compline Service      6:00 pm  

Wednesday, March 29: Pre-Sanctified Liturgy        7:00 pm          

Friday, March 31:  Akathistos Hymn    7:00 pm  

 New Bible Study session with Father Georgios after each Compline Service on Monday nights from 6:45 to 7:30 pm


